Closing Date would automatically be lapsed. 

SECTION 4 : AUTHORITY AND CEILING 

a) The shareholders of the Company have vide their special resolution dated 5th August, 2021 

approved the Plan authorizing the NRC to grant not exceeding 53,00,000 (Fifty Three Lacs) 
Options to the eligible Employees in one or more tranches, from time to time, which in 
aggregate exercisable into not more than 53,00,000 (Fifty Three Lacs) Equity Shares, with each 
such Option conferring a right upon the Employees to apply for one Share in the Company in 
accordance with the terms and conditions as may be decided under the Plan. 

b) The maximum number of Options that may be granted per Employee shall vary depending